Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 20235-011002

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Kenneth R. Westerlage William C. Kennedy, III William L. Hoag Additional name(s) attached? □ Yes 図 No	HM Holding Corporation 16479 Dallas Parkway Suite 710 Dallas, Texas 75248
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	
Execution Date: 05/08/1995; 05/08/1995 and 05/05/1995	Additional names/addresses attached? □ Yes 및 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
	5,970,481
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 回 No	
 Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
PHYLLIS K. KRISTAL	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$120
Fish & Richardson P.C.	□ Enclosed
1425 K Street, N.W.	☑ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
11th Floor Washington, DC 20005-3500	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
Washington, DC 20003-3300	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our
Deposit Account No. 06-1050.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Phyllis K. Kristal Req. No. 38,524 Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing	
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 3	

40331125.doc

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

Marie Arminger

Date of Transmission

Marie Arminger

Typed by Pill Roy Signing Certificate

700254411

REEL: 017400 FRAME: 0366

ATTORNEY DUCKET NO. 019743-0163

ABSIGNMENT

09/437404

whereas, I, one of the undersigned joint inventors, of residence as listed, having invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, said application having been executed on the date set forth below; and

"Assignee"), a Delaware Corporation, with an address of 16479 Dallas Parkway, Suite 710, Dallas, Dallas County, Texas 75248, desires to acquire our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to Assignee.

We also assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

We will communicate to Assignee any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, we will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 017400 FRAME: 0367

2

Title of Invention: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING TAX OF A VEHICLE Signature of Inventor: Kenneth R. Westerlage Inventor's Name: Residence Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas (City, County, State) 76118 Date: Date Application Executed: Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name: Residence Dallas, Dallas County, Texas (City, County, State) 75231 Date: Date Application Executed: Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name: Residence Farmers Branch, Dallas County, (City, County, State) Texas 75234 Date:

> PATENT REEL: 017400 FRAME: 0368

RECORDED: 03/29/2006

Date Application Executed: